
rece ved info frorn lhe Cerce Genealogie de Sainlonge about the mariage reclrd ofJacques Poissant and E zêbet t\,4êgord,
the parents of the poneerJacques Poissantdil Lasaline- lhave found the actual n'ariage acl in Salt Lake Crly asiweek on nlm
# 1713797 for the La Tremblade relorrned church and have creEted this aiiachment-

I\,4erc bêaucouo, John Fisher/ Poissanl Buninqton,yT

,l[aniage ActJàr Jacques Poi.ç.çant and ELizaheth ,l4agord
Recorded at the ReJ'ormed Church in La Tranbkde, France

Jaqre Poissant et Elizatetl,
Magou J'l"gli=. J. Mar".rrr".

espouse le vingt-cinquieme jour I

rnaref rnil six cent cinquant quatre.

Jaque Poissant u"J Eliz.b"tl,
Magcru .',{ th" .h,,,r"h .r{ N{..er-,rr".

ma'ried the twenty fifth d"y

tr'fr,,1,1
lL'

lsur2

Ir'tor.h, 1654.
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Jacques Poissant & Suzanne Guichard

Manied on the last Sunday ofJanuary 1638 lcalculated to be the 3lst]
[Jacques was a]ive in 1661 for the baptism ofhis son Jacques, but deceased in 1670

when his 2'd wife, Elizabeth Magord died. I <lid not find a death record for him, maybe
he died elsewhere] Uacques occupatior was Sergeant Royal (A person who was
charged to apply the decisions ofcourt. He was equiped with a mace and preceded the
peNo[alities at the time of any coufi processions)]

I Ràimond / Ravmond Poissân

B ll-ate 1638 or early 1639 based on his death record. Did I miss this record, or was he

bom & baptised elsewhere? Being the first child in the family, the godpârents would
have been Jacques parents, or at least oûe ofthe godparents.]

D Thursday 16 Feb 1679 is deceased, Ravmond Poissant - clothing tailor age4l-
assisting at his intement was Piere Poissan, master shoemaker, and Samuel Poissan,
master clothing tailor, his first cousins, all from Marcnnes. lPie1Te and Samuel signed]

2 Jacques Poisstrn
B Bap.7 Apdl 1641; bom 11 September 1640

GP: Mr. Jacques Mestivier,Mestinier aûd Elizabeth Gabio the ??? of April 1641

[I will use the Mestivier surname from now on] [after the godmothers name, its
unusual to see more info but here we see a date; did the baby die soon after?]

3 Suzanne Poissân
B Bap. Thursday, 6 Feb 1645, bom 6 Octobcr

CP: Jacques Geay? & Suzanne Delaruze

1 Jâques Poissat
B

GP: Jacques Lini & Elizabeth Testefolle

5 Abrahâm Poissant
B Bap. Sunday 28 April 1652. born 7 Sep

GP: Abraharn Poissan & Arure Savie

Jacques Poissan & Elizabeth Mâgord

Married 23 Jùly 1653 Source = Chr:istiân Siguret, Bougrier (Cortract Me Aubin)l
I Jacques Poissatrt
B Bap. Thursday, 4 August 1661, bom 12 July 1661

GP: Jacqucs Poissan his father & Jeanne Magord, his aÙnt

M Ur New France about 1698 - 1699]
D fln New France 17341

Death of Elizabeth Mâgord
Died 16 June 1670, widow ofMr Jacques Poissan, Sergeant Royal; she was age 51,
assisthg at her Interment was Raimond Poissan, clothiûg tailor, her step-son, and Jean

Rouslier, salt worker, her brother-inJaw, all from Marennes.

Research by John R. Fisher dudns October 2005

Jacoùes Poissaùt & Sùzannc Guichard http://wwwt ohnfishersr rerJac+es Porssant MareDncs Family htrn
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1638 Jacqùes narjpg (imge JPEG,935109 pirels) htlp://wwwJobnishersr Det/images Poissant/1638 Jacques marJpg
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Jêcques Polssant & Süzânne Guichard http:/,ÿr,ÿwjobnfishersrneÿJacques_Poissant Marennes Family htm

JRco^-es PDrsrÀNÏ-

Jacques Poissânt & Suzanne Guichard

Married on the last Sundav of Jânuary 1638 [Calculated to be the 3lst]
Uacques was alive in 1661 for the baptism ofhis sor Jacques, but deceased in 1670

when his 2nd wife, Etizabeth Magord died I did not find a death record for him, maybe
he died elsewhere] [Jacques occupation wâs Sergeant Royal (A person who was
charged to apply the decisions ofcourt. He was equiped with a mace and preceded the
personalities at the time of any court processions)]

1 Raimotrd / Raymond Poissan
B l]-ate 1638 or early 16]9 based on his death record. Did I miss this record, or was he

bom & baptised elsev/here? Being the first child in the family, the godparents would
have been Jacques parents, or at least ore of the godparents.l

D Thursday 16 Feb 1679 is deceased, Raymond Poissant - clothing tailor age 4l -
assisting at his intement was Piere Poissan, master shoemaker, and Samuel Poissan,
master clothing tâilor, his first cousins, all from Marennes. lPiere and Sarnuel signed]
Jacques Poissatr

B Bap. 7 April 1641; bom I I September 1640
GP: Mr. Jacques MestivierMestinier and Elizabeth Gabio the ??? of Apdl 1641

[I will use the Mestiüer surname ftom now on] lafter the godmothers name, its
unusual to see more irfo but here we see a dâte; did the baby die soon after?]

3 Suzantre Poissatr
B Bap. Thursday,6 Feb 1645. bom 6 October

GP: Jacques Geay? & Suzanne Delaruze
4 Jaques Poissat
B Thursday. 28 Nov 1649, bom 6 Sep

GP: Jacques Lini & Elizabeth Testefolle
5 Àbrahâm Poissallt
B Bap. Sunday 28 April 1652. bom 7 Sep

GP : Abraham Poissan & Arure Savie

Jacques Poissan & Elizabeth Magord

lMarried 23 July 1653 Source= Christian Siguret, Bougrier (Contract Me Aubir)]
1 Jacques Poissatrt
B Bar. Thursday.4 August 1661, bom 12 July 1661

GP: Jacques Poissan his father & Jeanne Magord, his armt
M Un New France about 1698 16991

D Un New France 1734

Death of Elizabeth Mâgord
Died 16 June 1670, widow of Mr Jacques Poissan, Sergeant Royal; she was age 51,
assisting at her Interment was Raimond Poissan, clothing tailor, her step-son, and Jean
Rouslier, salt worker, her brother-inJaw, all from Marennes.

Research by John R. Fisher dudng October 2005
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1679 Raymond deâthjpg (imâge JPEG, 1020x278 pixels)
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1670 Eliz Mâgord Deathjpg (image JPEG, 1134x461 pixels) http://*r*ri,Johtrfishersr.ærimages Poissaù/1670 Eliz Mâgord_De
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